RESOLUTION
R 61-17

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.1 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and the Glenbrook Excavating & Concrete, Inc.
regarding the North Broadway Interim Pump Station and Force Main, as attached hereto as
Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the
Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $37,348.50.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.



Resolution No. 61-17

Change Order Glenbrook Excavating

Page 2

Adopted this 19t day of October, 2017.

Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Johnston, Pike and Ware
Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved this 19" day of October, 2017.

‘M/z L

%th T. Giagnorio
Village President

ATTEST:

Ao Koo

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk

Page 2 of 2



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME: N. Broadway Interim PS and Force Main PROJECT NO.: SS-15-01
LOCATION: S. Grace St. and E. North Broadway CHANGE ORDER: 1
CONTRACTOR:  Glenbrook Excavating and Concrete, Inc. DATE: 10/4/2017

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Approved extra work and contract items added

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1]  1,687,459.50
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $0.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $1,687,459.50
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] $37,348.50
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] $1,724,808.00
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) $37,348.50

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION:

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 245 Cal Days

BUDGET ESTIMATE:

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $1,746,794.00

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

< _"’;? C ey ~
e ——= " ==— —— 10/4/2017  Approved BW / 9/53?(/ ’
Resident Engineer Date irector of Finance Y Date
//z :
Approved By: ﬁm /

(<s10Kor25%)  “\fillage Managér / Date
l/f,u.,.:: /"
R / U/ 5/ 7 Approved M-/ 4
Village Engineer Date  (-$10Kor25%) /Actlng Vlllage President™ Date
q l D//O/I? }%M‘v &c—é&c«-——// /9-/7
Director of Public Works Date Village Clerk Date

s ~/o/,9/ 7>

M Q‘_f)tdr of Finance Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




(90/9)

| Jo | abed

05'8ve'26$ =LNNOWY TV.1OL
IS 59E1D U0 U0 aU) PajeUIld . . . OAd 08 HOS .2 /M
pue .y 0} azis sjoyuew paseaiou) | 00002 9IS 0% ¢ 00'001'8§ |HOVI| 0 ATEW3SSY IATVA 43113 ¥Iv ‘T1oHNIN & | 9NV
. . . OAd 08 HOS .Z /M
. S ajoyuew pasealou
01 821s BjoyuEw p | (00005228 | (0°€) 0 0000526 |Hova| ¢ PO, .y o, -
"skemanup ui syd Jjebne . \ . . YA 40
104 paunbas sem Ayyuenb jeuogppy | 00009'VS fes 402 00058 |AAND|  SLL | 350 53 AIHSNYD TIAMOVE HONTNL L
‘adelo ‘g uo sSuoljedo| u_Q Jlabne ayj ul i i i X
Sonoua som omnb pue qne jeuonppy|  00'SESES 0101 082 00Ges |1004| 6L Y3LLNO ANV 8NO I1IHONOD sl
"90BI9 'S U0 suoneoo) yid sabne sy ul . . . (@3SS34d3A ANV JV1NO3Y) ¥3LLND
panowa: sem 1apnb pue qino jeuonippy| 0% £459 06 He 059 |1004| 9le ANV g9N2 40 TYAOWIY ANV 1ND MVS g
‘adelo) ‘'S Lve 1e 831} a8y} 10} mC_mNU ) . . i .
10 1 o ouaens ub pavenbes obeys| 00000'8ES oor | ooost | 00o0ses |1004| owi YIONV / TANNNL LHOHS .2b /
Y Anuenp ERITE Ayuenp
, uonduosag junowy | @ouasayia | pesiney nun nun | eung way ‘ON

LL0Z/vioL

l

*# JoplQ obuey)
urep\ 92104 pue 4 Aempeoig N




